
Updated August 10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

Northeast Region 
Adjournment Dates for Criminal Appearances 

NOTE:  These dates are subject to change further due to the COVID-19 pandemic.  Please 
check back on the Ontario Court of Justice website before your next court date, in case 

that date changes. 

 

Attawapiskat Blind River Chapleau Cochrane 

Elliot Lake Espanola Fort Albany Gogama  

Gore Bay Haileybury Hearst Homepayne 

Kapuskasing Kashechewan Kirkland Lake Mattawa 

Moosonee Parry Sound Smooth Rock Falls Sturgeon Falls 

Sudbury Sundridge Wawa Wikwemikong 

 
 
 
 

ATTAWAPISKAT 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Wednesday April 15, 2020 Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday Sept 23, 2020 

Wednesday June 24, 2020  Wednesday Sept 23, 2020 

Wednesday July 29, 2020  Wednesday Sept 23, 2020 

 
  

https://www.ontariocourts.ca/ocj/covid-19/


August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

BLIND RIVER 

If your matter is scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Any date between Monday March 16, 
2020 and Friday May 29, 2020 

Thursday June 4, 2020 and 
Thursday August 6, 2020 

Thursday November 5, 2020 

June 4, 25;  
July 1, 16, 23, 24 or 30 

Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday November 5, 2020 

June 9 or July 11 (Youth matters) Thursday August 13, 2020 Thursday November 5, 2020 

Any date between August 4 and 
August 21 

 Thursday November 5, 2020 

 
 

.CHAPLEAU 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Monday April 20, 2020 Monday June 15, 2020 and 
Monday August 17, 2020  

Monday October 19, 2020 

Tuesday April 21, 2020 Tuesday June 16, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 18, 2020  

Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Thursday April 30, 2020 Monday June 15, 2020 and 
Monday August 1, 2020 

Monday October 19, 2020 

Monday June 15, 2020 Monday August 17, 2020 Monday October 19, 2020 

Tuesday June 16, 2020 Tuesday August 18, 2020 Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Monday August 17, 2020  Monday October 19, 2020 

Tuesday August 18, 2020  Tuesday October 20, 2020 

 
  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

COCHRANE 

If your matter is scheduled for Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date New adjournment date 

Tuesday March 24, 2020 
Tuesday June 9, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 11, 2020 

Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Tuesday April 7, 2020  Tuesday June 30, 2020  Tuesday August 25, 2020 

Thursday April 9, 2020 
Tuesday June 9, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 11, 2020 

Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Tuesday April 14, 2020  
Tuesday June 16, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 18, 2020 

Tuesday October 13, 2020 

Tuesday April 28, 2020  Tuesday June 30, 2020* Tuesday August 25, 2020 

Tuesday May 5, 2020  Tuesday June 30, 2020* Tuesday August 25, 2020 

Tuesday May 12, 2020  
Tuesday June 16, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 18, 2020 

Tuesday October 13, 2020 

Tuesday May 26, 2020 Tuesday July 28, 2020* Tuesday September 22, 2020 

Tuesday June 2, 2020 Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Tuesday June 9, 2020  Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Tuesday June 16, 2020* Tuesday August 18, 2020 Tuesday October 13, 2020 

Tuesday June 23, 2020   Tuesday August 25, 2020 

Tuesday June 30, 2020  Tuesday August 25, 2020 

Tuesday July 14, 2020  Tuesday September 15, 2020 

Tuesday July 28, 2020  Tuesday September 22, 2020 

Thursday July 30, 2020  Tuesday September 22, 2020 

Tuesday August 11, 2020  Tuesday October 6, 2020  

Tuesday August 18, 2020  Tuesday October 13, 2020 

 

ELLIOT LAKE 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Any date between Monday March 16, 
2020 and Friday May 29, 2020 

Tuesday June 2, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 4, 2020 

Tuesday November 3, 2020 

June 1, 2, 9, 15, 16, 17, 18, 23, 29, 30; 
July 7 ,13 ,14 ,21 ,27 or 28 

Tuesday August 4, 2020 Tuesday November 3, 2020 

Any date between August 4 and August 
21 

 Tuesday November 3, 2020 

  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

ESPANOLA 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Monday March 23, 2020 
Monday June 1, 2020 and 
Monday August 10 2020 

Monday November 2, 2020 

Monday March 30, 2020  
Monday June 8, 2020 and 
Monday August 17 2020 

Monday October 19, 2020 

Monday April 6, 2020 Monday June 15, 2020* Monday August 24 2020 

Tuesday April 14, 2020 Monday June 22, 2020* Tuesday September 1 2020  

Monday April 20, 2020 Monday June 15, 2020* Monday August 24 2020 

Thursday April 23, 2020 Monday July 6, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Friday April 24, 2020 Monday July 6, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday April 27, 2020 Monday July 6, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Tuesday April 28, 2020 Monday July 6, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday May 4, 2020 Monday July 20, 2020* Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday May 11, 2020  Monday July 13, 2020* Monday September 21, 2020 

Tuesday May 19, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020 Monday November 2, 2020 

Monday May 25, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020 Monday November 2, 2020 

Tuesday May 26, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020 Monday November 2, 2020 

Monday June 1, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020  Monday November 2, 2020 

Monday June 8, 2020 Monday August 17 2020 Monday October 19, 2020 

Monday June 15, 2020  Monday August 24 2020 

Monday June 22, 2020  Tuesday September 1 2020  

Monday July 6, 2020   Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday July 13, 2020  Monday September 21, 2020 

Monday July 20, 2020   Monday October 5, 2020  

Monday July 27, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

Tuesday July 28, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday August 10 2020  Monday November 2, 2020 

Monday August 17 2020  Monday October 19, 2020 

 
  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

FORT ALBANY 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Wednesday April 1, 2020 Wednesday August 5, 2020  Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday May 27, 2020 Wednesday August 5, 2020 Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday August 5, 2020  Wednesday October 21, 2020 

 
 

GOGAMA 

If your matter was scheduled for Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Monday May 11, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday July 13, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

 

GORE BAY 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to... 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Wednesday March 18, 2020 Wednesday June 3, 2020 
and July 29, 2020 

Wednesday September 30,2020 

Wednesday April 1, 2020 Friday June 12, 2020 and 
Wednesday August 19, 2020 

Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday April 29, 2020 Wednesday July 8, 2020 Wednesday September 16, 2020 

Wednesday May 13, 2020 Wednesday July 29, 2020 Wednesday September 30,2020 

Wednesday May 27, 2020 Wednesday July 29, 2020 Wednesday September 30,2020 

Wednesday June 3, 2020 Wednesday July 29, 2020 Wednesday September 30,2020 

Friday June 12, 2020 Wednesday August 19, 2020 Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday June 17, 2020 Wednesday August 19, 2020 Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday July 8, 2020  Wednesday September 16, 2020 

Wednesday July 29, 2020  Wednesday September 30,2020 

Wednesday August 19, 2020  Wednesday October 21, 2020 

  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

HAILEYBURY  

**All dates in Haileybury will follow the regular 10-week adjournment schedule posted in 
the section headed “Adjournment dates in regular criminal case management 
courts” on the Ontario Court of Justice website except for the following date ** 

If your matter was scheduled for … Your matter is adjourned to … 

Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 13, 2020 

 

HEARST 

If your matter was scheduled for,,, Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Wednesday April 8, 2020  Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday April 15, 2020 Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday April 22, 2020 Wednesday June 17, 2020 and  
Wednesday August 19 2020 

Wednesday October 14, 2020 

Wednesday April 29, 2020 Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday May 6, 2020 Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday May 13, 2020 Wednesday July 15, 2020 Wednesday September 23, 2020 

Wednesday May 27, 2020 Wednesday July 29, 2020 Wednesday September 16, 2020 

Wednesday June 3, 2020 Wednesday August 12, 2020 Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Wednesday June 10, 2020 Wednesday August 12, 2020 Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Wednesday June 17, 2020  Wednesday August 19 2020 Wednesday October 14, 2020 

Wednesday June 24, 2020   Wednesday August 26, 2020 

Wednesday July 15, 2020  Wednesday September 23, 2020 

Wednesday July 29, 2020*  Wednesday September 16, 2020 

Wednesday August 12, 2020  Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Wednesday August 19, 2020  Wednesday October 14, 2020 

 

HORNEPAYNE 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to... 

Thursday April 23, 2020  Thursday Sept. 3, 2020 

 
  

https://www.ontariocourts.ca/ocj/covid-19/criminal-list-adjournment/
https://www.ontariocourts.ca/ocj/covid-19/criminal-list-adjournment/


August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

KAPUSKASING 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Monday March 23, 2020 Monday June 8, 2020 and 
Monday August 10, 2020 

Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday April 6, 2020  Monday June 22, 2020 Monday August 24, 2020 

Monday April 20, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020 Monday September 14, 2020 

Tuesday April 21, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020 Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday April 27, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday May 4, 2020  Monday July 13, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday May 25, 2020 Monday July 13, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday June 1, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020 Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday June 8, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday June 15, 2020  Monday August 24, 2020  

Monday June 22, 2020   Monday August 24, 2020 

Monday June 29, 2020   Monday August 24, 2020 

Monday July 13, 2020   Monday September 14, 2020 

Tuesday July 21, 2020  Tuesday September 22, 2020 

Monday July 27, 2020  Monday September 28, 2020 

Monday August 10, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

Tuesday August 11, 2020  Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Thursday August 13, 2020  Monday October 19, 2020 

Monday August 17, 2020  Monday October 19, 2020 

 
  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 
 
 

KASHECHEWAN 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Thursday May 28, 2020 Thursday July 16, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday July 16, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday August 20, 2020  Thursday October 15, 2020 

 
 

KIRKLAND LAKE  

**All dates in Kirkland Lake will follow the regular 10-week adjournment schedule posted 
in the section headed “Adjournment dates in regular criminal case management 
courts” on the Ontario Court of Justice website except for the following date ** 

If your matter was scheduled for … Your matter is adjourned to … 

Thursday July 9, 2020 Thursday September 24, 2020 

Thursday August 13, 2020 Thursday October 15, 2020 

 
 

MATTAWA 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Wednesday May 13, 2020 Wednesday July 8, 2020 Wednesday November 18 

Wednesday July 8, 2020  Wednesday November 18 

 
  

https://www.ontariocourts.ca/ocj/covid-19/criminal-list-adjournment/
https://www.ontariocourts.ca/ocj/covid-19/criminal-list-adjournment/


August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

MOOSONEE 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to.. 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Tuesday April 7, 2020 Tuesday June 9, 2020 and 
August 11, 2020 

Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Wednesday April 8, 2020 Wednesday June 10, 2020 
and August 12, 2020 

Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Thursday April 9, 2020 Thursday June 11, 2020 and 
Thursday August 13, 2020 

Thursday October 8, 2020 

Tuesday May 5, 2020 Tuesday June 9, 2020 and  
Tuesday August 11, 2020 

Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Wednesday May 6, 2020 Wednesday June 10, 2020 
and August 12, 2020 

Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Thursday May 7, 2020 Thursday June 11, 2020 and 
August 13, 2020 

Thursday October 8, 2020 

Tuesday June 9, 2020 Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Wednesday June 10, 2020 Wednesday August 12, 2020 Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Thursday June 11, 2020 Thursday August 13, 2020 Thursday October 8, 2020 

Tuesday July 7, 2020  Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Wednesday July 8, 2020  Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Thursday July 9, 2020  Thursday October 8, 2020 

Tuesday August 11, 2020  Tuesday October 6, 2020 

Wednesday August 12, 2020  Wednesday October 7, 2020 

Thursday August 13, 2020  Thursday October 8, 2020 

  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

PARRY SOUND 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Thursday April 2, 2020 Thursday June 18, 2020 and 
Thursday August 20, 2020  

Thursday October 29, 2020 

Thursday April 16, 2020   Thursday June 18, 2020 and 
Thursday August 20, 2020 

Thursday October 29, 2020 

Thursday May 7, 2020   Thursday July 9, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Wednesday April 15, 2020 Wednesday June 17, 2020 
and August 19, 2020 

Wednesday October 28, 2020 

Wednesday May 13, 2020   Wednesday June 17, 2020 
and August 19, 2020 

Wednesday October 28, 2020 

Monday May 25, 2020   Monday June 15, 2020 Monday August 24, 2020 

Wednesday May 27, 2020 Wednesday August 5, 2020 Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Wednesday June 3, 2020 Thursday Aug 20, 2020 Thursday October 29, 2020 

Thursday June 4, 2020 Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday October 15, 2020 

Wednesday June 17, 2020 Wednesday August 19, 2020 Wednesday October 28, 2020 

Thursday June 18, 2020 Thursday August 20, 2020 Thursday October 29, 2020 

Monday June 29, 2020  Tuesday September 8, 2020 

Thursday July 2, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Monday July 6, 2020   Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday July 9, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Wednesday July 8, 2020   Thursday September 17, 2020 

Wednesday July 22, 2020   Thursday September 17, 2020 

Wednesday July 29, 2020   Wednesday September 23, 2020 

Thursday July 30, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Wednesday August 5, 2020  Wednesday October 21, 2020 

Thursday August 6, 2020  Thursday October 15, 2020 

Wednesday August 12, 2020 Thursday August 20, 2020 Thursday October 29, 2020 

Monday August 17, 2020  Monday October 19, 2020 

Wednesday August 19, 2020  Wednesday October 28, 2020 

Thursday August 20, 2020  Thursday October 29, 2020 

 
 



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

SMOOTH ROCK FALLS 

If your matter was 
scheduled for… 

Your matter is adjourned to… 

Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Thursday April 16, 2020 Thursday June 11, 2020 Jeudi 24 septembre 2020 

Thursday June 11, 2020   Jeudi 24 septembre 2020 

 
 
 

STURGEON FALLS 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Thursday April 16, 2020 Thursday July 2, 2020 Thursday September 3 

Thursday April 30, 2020 Thursday July 2, 2020 Thursday September 3 

Thursday May 7, 2020 Thursday July 16, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday May 14, 2020 Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday June 4, 2020 Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday June 11, 2020 Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday June 18, 2020 Thursday August 6, 2020 Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday July 2, 2020  Thursday September 3 ,2020 

Thursday July 16, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday July 23, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday August 6, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday August 13, 2020  Thursday September 17, 2020 

Thursday August 20, 2020  Thursday October 1, 2020  

 
  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

SUNDRIDGE 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date* Next court date 

Thursday April 9, 2020   Thursday June 25, 2020 Thursday August 27, 2020 

Thursday April 23, 2020   Thursday June 25, 2020  Thursday August 27, 2020 

Thursday May 14, 2020   Thursday July 30, 2020 Thursday October 8, 2020 

Thursday June 11, 2020  Thursday August 27, 2020 

Thursday June 25, 2020  Thursday August 27, 2020 

Monday July 13, 2020  Thursday September 24, 2020 

Thursday July 30, 2020  Thursday October 8, 2020 

Friday July 31, 2020  Thursday October 8, 2020 

 
 

WAWA 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to… 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Monday April 6, 2020 
Monday, June 8, 2020 and 
Monday August 10, 2020 

Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday May 4, 2020 Monday July 6, 2020* Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday June 8, 2020 Monday August 10, 2020 Monday October 5, 2020 

Monday July 6, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Tuesday July 7, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Wednesday July 8, 2020  Monday September 14, 2020 

Monday August 10, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

Tuesday August 11, 2020  Monday October 5, 2020 

 
  



August  10, 2020 

* Some dates will be adjourned more than once, as they were originally adjourned to a date in May, June, 
July or early August. 

 

WIKWEMIKONG 

If your matter was scheduled for… Your matter is adjourned to... 

 Initial adjournment date(s)* Next court date 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 
Tuesday June 2, 2020 and 
Tuesday August 11, 2020 

Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Tuesday April 7, 2020 Tuesday June 30, 2020 Tuesday September 8, 2020 

Tuesday April 28 , 2020 Tuesday July 7, 2020 Tuesday September 15, 2020 

Tuesday May 5, 2020 Tuesday July 7, 2020 Tuesday September 15, 2020 

Tuesday May 26, 2020 Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Tuesday June 2, 2020 Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Tuesday June 9, 2020 Tuesday August 11, 2020 Tuesday October 20, 2020 

Tuesday June 30, 2020  Tuesday September 8, 2020 

Tuesday July 7, 2020  Tuesday September 15, 2020 

Thursday July 23, 2020  Tuesday October 6, 2020  

Tuesday August 11, 2020  Tuesday October 20, 2020 

 


